Attachment 1

CONSENT TO INTERAGENCY COOPERATION AGREEMENT SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

The San Francisco Department of Public Works ("Public Works") has reviewed the Interagency Cooperation Agreement to which this Consent to Interagency Cooperation Agreement (this "Agency Consent") is attached. Except as otherwise defined in this Agency Consent, initially capitalized terms have the meanings given in the Interagency Cooperation Agreement to which this Agency Consent is attached (as amended from time to time in accordance therewith, the "Interagency Cooperation Agreement").

By executing this Agency Consent, the undersigned confirms that the Department, after considering at a duly noticed public hearing the Interagency Cooperation Agreement consented to:

- 1. The Interagency Cooperation Agreement as it relates to matters under Public Works jurisdiction.
- 2. Subject to TJPA satisfying the Department's requirements for construction, operation and maintenance as provided in the Interagency Cooperation Agreement and the plans and specifications approved by the Department in accordance with the terms of the Interagency Cooperation Agreement, the Department's accepting and then, subject to appropriation, operating and maintaining Department-related Modified City Improvements in accordance with the Interagency Cooperation Agreement and subject to any required acceptance of City's Board of Supervisors
- 3. Authorizing the Director of Public Works, or their designee, under the Interagency Cooperation Agreement, to execute an Agency Scope & Budget for each Fiscal Year in accordance with the terms of the Interagency Cooperation Agreement.
- 4. Consent to Public Works as The City's lead representative for the ICA, as described in the Agreement.
- 5. Adopt CEQA findings and accept MMRP.

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, a
municipal corporation, acting by and through the
San Francisco Department of Public Works

By:			
Dy.			